U.S. Embassy Prague
Attorneys List

PRAGUE

DISCLAIMER: The U.S. Embassy in Prague, Czech Republic assumes no responsibility or liability for the
professional ability or reputation of, or the quality of services provided by, the following persons or firms. Inclusion on
this list is in no way an endorsement by the Department of State or the U.S. Embassy/Consulate. Names are listed
alphabetically, and the order in which they appear has no other significance. The information in the list on
professional credentials, areas of expertise and language ability are provided directly by the lawyers; the Embassy is
not in a position to vouch for such information. You may receive additional information about the individuals on the
list by contacting the local bar association (or its equivalent) or the local licensing authorities.

CIVIL LAW — Obc¢anské pravo

Péchota, Vratislav, Manesova 1645/87, 120 00 Praha 2 tel: 776 780 039

U.S. office: 14 Penn Plaza, 225 West 34" Street, New York, N.Y. 10122 T: +1(212) 268 4969
Vrat Pechota@prodigy.net or VPechota@yahoo.com

Speaks English www.pechota.com

Bfiza, Petr, Jansky vrsek 311/6, 118 00 Praha 1 tel: 732 453 925
BRIiZA & TRUBAC advokatni kancelar
Petr.briza@brizatrubac.cz, www.brizatrubac.cz

CRIMINAL LAW - Trestni pravo

Sokol, Tomas Sokolska 60, 120 00 Praha 2 tel: 224 941 946
LLD Charles University 1979 advokati@akbsn.eu fax: 224 941 940
Speaks English www.akbsn.eu

Kaiser, Tomas Havli¢kova 15, 110 00 Praha 1 tel: 296 332 860
LLD Charles University 1983 kaiser@akk.cz fax: 296 332 861
Speaks English www.akk.cz

Kosik, FrantiSek Vodickova 30, 110 00 Praha 1 tel: 224 166 000
Speaks English office@hrudkaripa.cz

Alnutt, Markéta allnutt@akhrudka.cz cell 728 497 989
Speaks English

Radvan, Martin Revolu¢ni 13, 110 00 Praha 1 tel: 224 803 370
LLD Charles University 1971 legal@radvan.cz fax: 224 803 373
Speaks English,Russian, French cell 602 282 094

Vidrna, Jan Na Ofechovce 4, 162 00 Praha 6 tel: 721 359 516
Speaks English Russian jan.vidrna@akdpp.cz fax: 233 313 067

INTERNATIONAL INHERITANCE - Mezinarodni dédické pravo

Kostohryz, Milan Pavla Svandy ze Sem¢ic 11 tel: 224 949 102
LLD Charles University 1977 150 00 Praha 5 fax: 224 947 314
Speaks English, French,German office@tumuko.cz
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COMMERCIAL LAW - Obchodni pravo

Balcar, Petr Revoluéni 15 110 00 Praha 1
LLD Charles University 1974 petr.balcar@bapol.cz office@bapol.cz tel: 251 009 111
Speaks English, German fax: 251 009 112

Polansky, Jaroslav Revoluéni 15 110 00 Praha 1 tel: 251 009 111
LLD Charles University 1975 jaroslav.polansky@bapol.cz 251 009 112
Speaks English, German fax: 251 009 112

Bubnik, Gerhardt Narodni 32, 110 00 Praha 1 tel: 224 947 317
LLD Charles University 1975 gbubnik@bmpartners.cz fax: 224 946 018
Speaks English, German, Russian www.bmpartners.cz

Mysilil, Stanislav Narodni 32, 110 00 Praha 1 tel: 224 947 317
LLD Charles University 1955 smyslil@bmpartners.cz fax: 224 946 018
Speaks English, German www.bmpartners.cz

Katie Schoultz, Vladislavova 17, 110 00 Praha 1 tel: 224 054 104
Schoultz & Partners - Law Office katie.schoultz@schoultzpartners.eu fax: 224 054 355
www.schoultzpartners.eu

Myslil, Richard Narodni 32, 110 00 Praha 1 tel: 224 947 317
LLD Charles University 1995 rmyslil@bmpartners.cz fax: 224 946 018
Speaks English, French

FAMIILY-MATRIMONIAL LAW - Rodinné pravo

Anna van der Weerden, Korunni 1209/76, 101 00 Praha 10 — Vinohrady
tel: 222 524 945, 778 019 838, avdw@ak-vdw.com www.ak-vdw.com

Ondrejova, Eva Jungmannova 31, 110 00 Praha 1 (Palac Adria)
tel: 777 086 287 eva.ondrejova@ondrejova.cz www.ondrejova.cz

Slavikova, Irena Wenzigova 1871/5 tel: 222 241 397
LLD Charles University 120 00 Praha 2 fax: 222 241 397
Speaks English akslavikova@volny.cz cell: 602 278 022

Srnec, Daniel Na Pofi¢i 1071/17, tel: 222 313 040
LLD Charles University 110 00 Praha 1 fax: 222 313 048
Speaks English,Spanish,German srnec@advia.cz cell: 608 308 798

Sebek, Martin Moravskéa 52, 120 00 Praha 2 tel: 222 515 225
LLD Charles University 1984 ak@sebek.cz fax: 222 515 555
Speaks English, French

LABOR & EMPLOYMENT - Pracovni pravo

Profous, Milo§ V Jamé 1, 110 00 Praha 1 tel: 225 340 235
LLD Charles University 1989 fax: 225 340 239
Speaks English www.ProfousLegal.com profous@profouslegal.com
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Uhli¥, David Opletalova 5, 110 00 Praha 1 tel: 224 225 391
LLD Charles University 1979 info@lawoffice.cz 224 224 282

Speaks English David.uhlir@lawoffice.cz fax: 224 226 098

KFiz, Jan Dlouh& 13, 110 00 Praha 1 tel: 224 819 334

LLD Charles University 1975 Jan.kriz@ak-kp.cz 224 819 325

Speaks English, German fax: 224 819 343

Bélina, Miroslav Pobrezni 370/4 Paha 8 tel: 226 287 000

LLD Charles University 1975 miroslav.belina@belinapartners.cz

Speaks English, German fax: 226 287 001

BRNO

CRIMINAL LAW - Trestni pravo

Kyjovsky, Milan Po&tovska 8c, 602 00 Brno tel: 542 217 736
LLD Charles University 1988 ak@kyjovsky.cz fax: 542 214 041

Speaks English, German, Russian

PILSEN

Balihar, Simon Gorges & Partners Zizkova 52, 301 00 Plzer tel: 377 481 440
balihar@gorgespartners.com tel: 377 481 444 www.gorgespartners.com fax: 377 481 459

U.S. law firms in the Czech Republic

Baker & McKenzie,

Central Europe Ltd.

Praha City Center

Klimentska 46 110 02 Praha 1
T 236 045 001 F 236 045 055
osiv.prague @bakernet.com
www.bakermckenzie.com

Weil, Gotshal & Manges

Charles Bridge Center

Kfizovnické nam. 1 110 00 Praha 1
T 221 407 300 F 221 407 310
www.weil.com
praguereception@weil.com

Becker & Poliakoff, P.A.

U Prasné Brany 128 00 Praha 1
T 224 900 000 F 224 900 041
www.becker-poliakoff.cz
klimpl@becker-poliakoff.cz

White & Case, Feddersen
Na PFikopé 8 110 00 Praha 1
T255771 111 F 255771122
mdlouhy@whitecase.com
www.whitecase.com

Central European Advisory Group
Betlémska 1 110 00 Praha 1

T 222 220 500 F 222 220 500

ceal ceag.cz

Squire, Sanders & Dempsey
Vaclavské nam. 57/813

110 00 Praha 1

T 221 662 111 F 221 662 222
val.papirnik@ssd.com

www.ceag.cz www.ssd.com
Salans Lamento Advocates Intl. Law Firm

Platnérska 4/191 110 00 Praha 13
T 236082 111 F 236 082 999
prague@salans.cz

www.salans.com

Charlie Lamento J.D.

Parikova 9-910 190 00 Praha 9
T 774 974 945
Charlie@lamentoadvocates.com
www.lamentoadvocates.com
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